Dmg
Deft Strike MH
The Boot common
Onslaught MHx3
Wall of Steel MHx3

The Dark / Dawn [EJEJE 3 [P MHx2

Power Attack 1 2] MH
Mighty Blow 1 2] MH
Unerring Strike [lwA 3 MH
Offensive Strike i 3 MHx2
Comb. Strike 1] 1 MHx2
Boar’s Rush i 3R 3 MH
Reversal N 3 MH
Adroit Manvr N 3 MH
Warden Trmph i 3 3 MH
Defens Strike MH
Persevere MH
Safeguard common
Celebr of Skill MH
Restoration MH
Shield Up 2 1] n/a
Shield Mastery Al 3 n/a
Impress Flrish 4 3 Light
Madden Strike A 3 W Light
Dance of War A3WA3 nla
Conviction 2] 2 3n/a
Shield Tactics 3

DoT Heal

DoT
DoT
DoT

HoT
HoT
HoT
HoT

DoT HoT

Sheetl
Thrt Tgts Rnge Buff/Debuff Dur

Daze
Parry 30s
Pwr rstr
16s
16s
16s
TI
TI
Poss. stun
Corr.
Attck Spd  20s
Dmg 20s
Block 30s
9s
6s
6s
6s
Block/Evad 30s
Block/Evad 60s
Xfer
Xfer 10 Evade 20s
Xfer 12s
Stun Imm. 10s
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Notes
battle memory

Interrupt; 25% chance 5s daze
Interrupt
Interrupt

Restore power

stacks with M.Blow and Unerring
Stacks with Power Atk/Unerring
high DoT; hard to bick/prry/evade

Slight Tl
Slight Tl
High crit chance; stuns on crit.

Removes 1 Corruption
-20% attack duration
+10% Melee damage

battle memory

stacks, small Tl
stacks, small Tl
stacks, small Tl
stacks, small Tl

Block + Evade + Ranged Block Buff
Block + Evade + Ranged Block Buff

Dot 16 sec., HoT 9 sec.

slight xfer from fellowship (ng)
Mod xfer from fellowship

Mod xfer from f'ship. F'ship HoT.

Max Dmg*
354

162
768
897

876

811
1002
1137

598
708
519

354
354
833

317

336

92
336
336

179
351
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Goad 33 Light DoT TI/ToT 3 6m 16s Mod TI; slight ToT, battle memory 219

Fierce Resolve 3 Wi drain MxoT 8 6m 16s Morale transfer over time. 215 per tgt
Resolution 3Rl 3 drain Mx 10 6m Immediate morale transfer 208 per tgt
Exult Battle 3 A 3drain MxoT ToT 10 6m Slight ToT 421 per tgt
Precise Blow £} 1 MH Tl/ToT 1 16s TI; mod ToT 317
Piercing Strike 3[R 3 MH, Light TI Moderate TI 489

Spear of Virtue 3§ 3§ MH, Light TI TI; mod ToT 585
Defiant Chlinge 3R 3 R 3 reflect TI 10 10m Legendary: Forced thrt+dmg reflect

War-Cry £} 2 Light DoT HoT TI/ToT 10 10m 16s Slight threat inc., slight ToT 88

Brink of Victory 34 3 Light DoT TI 16s Slight Tl 555
Surety of Death 3wA 3A MH,Light DoT TI 16s Light DoT, mod TI 555
Desolation 3w 34 3 Light DoT 3 6m 16s 25% chance to Fear 592 per tgt
Deflection 3 Common T> Single target aggro dump 92
Aggression 3 3 MH Xfer 10% threat xfer from all f'ship 317
Resound Chlinge 34 3 n/a det TI 6 25m Instant High TI 0

Call to Battle 34 38 3 n/a det TI/ToT 6 25m 16s Medium TI/ToT 0

*Max damage on Warden at 72
Includes DoT
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