

Sheet1

	Dmg	DoT	Heal	Thrt	Tgts	Rnge	Buff/Debuff	Dur	Notes	Max Dmg*
Deft Strike	1 1								MH battle memory	354
The Boot	1 2								common Daze Interrupt; 25% chance 5s daze	162
Onslaught	1 2 1								MHx3 Interrupt	768
Wall of Steel	1 2 1 2								MHx3 Parry 30s Interrupt	897
The Dark / Dawn	1 2 1 3 2								MHx2 Pwr rstr Restore power	876
Power Attack	1 2 3								MH DoT 16s stacks with M.Blow and Unerring	811
Mighty Blow	1 2 3 1								MH DoT 16s Stacks with Power Atk/Unerring	1002
Unerring Strike	1 2 3 1 2								MH DoT 16s high DoT; hard to blk/prry/evade	1137
Offensive Strike	1 3								MHx2 TI Slight TI	598
Comb. Strike	1 3 1								MHx2 TI Slight TI	708
Boar's Rush	1 3 1 3								MH Poss. stun High crit chance; stuns on crit.	519
Reversal	1 3 2								MH Corr. Removes 1 Corruption	354
Adroit Manvr	1 3 2 1								MH Attck Spd 20s -20% attack duration	354
Warden Trmph	1 3 2 1 3								MH Dmg 20s +10% Melee damage	833
Defens Strike	2 2								MH Block 30s battle memory	317
Persevere	2 1								MH HoT 9s stacks, small TI	336
Safeguard	2 1 2								common HoT 6s stacks, small TI	92
Celebr of Skill	2 1 2 1								MH HoT 6s stacks, small TI	336
Restoration	2 1 2 1 2								MH HoT 6s stacks, small TI	336
Shield Up	2 1 3								n/a Block/Evad 30s Block + Evade + Ranged Block Buff	0
Shield Mastery	2 1 3 2								n/a Block/Evad 60s Block + Evade + Ranged Block Buff	0
Impress Flrish	2 3								Light DoT HoT Dot 16 sec., HoT 9 sec.	179
Madden Strike	2 3 2								Light Xfer slight xfer from fellowship (ng)	351
Dance of War	2 3 2 3								n/a Xfer 10 Evade 20s Mod xfer from fellowship	0
Conviction	2 3 2 3 2								n/a Xfer 12s Mod xfer from f'ship. F'ship HoT.	0
Shield Tactics	2 3 1 2								Xfer Stun Imm. 10s	

Sheet1

Goad	3 3	Light	DoT	TI/ToT	3 6m	16s Mod TI; slight ToT, battle memory	219
Fierce Resolve	3 1 2	drain		MxoT	8 6m	16s Morale transfer over time.	215 per tgt
Resolution	3 1 2 3	drain		Mx	10 6m	Immediate morale transfer	208 per tgt
Exult Battle	3 1 2 3 2	drain		MxoT ToT	10 6m	Slight ToT	421 per tgt
Precise Blow	3 1	MH		TI/ToT	1	16s TI; mod ToT	317
Piercing Strike	3 1 3	MH, Light		TI		Moderate TI	489
Spear of Virtue	3 1 3 1	MH, Light		TI		TI; mod ToT	585
Defiant Chllnge	3 1 3 1 3	reflect		TI	10 10m	Legendary: Forced thrt+dmg reflect	
War-Cry	3 2	Light	DoT HoT	TI/ToT	10 10m	16s Slight threat inc., slight ToT	88
Brink of Victory	3 2 3	Light	DoT	TI		16s Slight TI	555
Surety of Death	3 2 3 2	MH,Light	DoT	TI		16s Light DoT, mod TI	555
Desolation	3 2 3 2 3	Light	DoT		3 6m	16s 25% chance to Fear	592 per tgt
Deflection	3 2 1	Common		T>		Single target aggro dump	92
Aggression	3 2 1 3	MH		Xfer		10% threat xfer from all f'ship	317
Resound Chllnge	3 2 3 1	n/a det		TI	6 25m	Instant High TI	0
Call to Battle	3 2 3 1 3	n/a det		TI/ToT	6 25m	16s Medium TI/ToT	0

\*Max damage on Warden at 72  
Includes DoT